

Other Important Information

- Cisco Remote PHY Shelf 7200 and Cisco cBR Series Converged Broadband Routers Version Compatibility, on page 1
- Cisco Remote PHY Shelf 7200 Upgrade, on page 1
- Cisco Remote PHY Shelf 7200 Documentation References, on page 1
- Supported Transceiver Modules, on page 2

Cisco Remote PHY Shelf 7200 and Cisco cBR Series Converged Broadband Routers Version Compatibility

Before proceeding with the upgrading or downgrading operation, be aware that the versions of Cisco cBR-8 router and Cisco Remote PHY Shelf 7200 must be compatible. The following table provides information on the compatible cBR-8 and Cisco Remote PHY Shelf 7200 versions:

Cisco Remote PHY Shelf 7200 Software Version	Compatible Cisco cBR-8 software Version
Cisco Remote PHY Shelf 7200 Software 1.3	Cisco IOS XE Amsterdam 17.3.1x

Cisco Remote PHY Shelf 7200 Upgrade

When upgrading to Cisco Remote PHY Shelf 7200 Software 1.3, you must upgrade the UBoot using the firmware package provided on Cisco.com. Refer to Upgrade Guide for Cisco Remote PHY Shelf 7200 Software 1.x for more information.

Cisco Remote PHY Shelf 7200 Documentation References

We recommend that you view the field notices for this release to see if your software or hardware platforms are affected. If you have an account at Cisco.com, you can find the field notices at http://www.cisco.com/en/US/customer/support/tsd products field notice summary.html.

If you do not have an account at Cisco.com, you can find the field notices at http://www.cisco.com/en/US/support/tsd_products_field_notice_summary.html.



Note

Cisco Remote PHY Shelf 7200 Software 1.3 is generally available for field deployment. To ensure a smoother, faster, and successful field deployment, we recommend that you validate and qualify the software in a limited field trial.

For information on Cisco Remote PHY Shelf 7200, go through the following page:

Cisco Remote PHY Shelves

Supported Transceiver Modules

For more information on the supported transceiver modules, see Transceiver Module Group (TMG) Compatibility Matrix.